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INTRODUCTION

QSLIFT, a brand of QIANGSHENG Machinery, is a highly competitive
material handling solutions provider. It provides full range of material
handling equipment and warehouse equipment. QSLIFT products are
mainly produced at QIANGSHENG's modern intelligent factory in
Changxing, Zhejiang, China. The factory is built under the standard of
“green, flexible, intelligent and automated”, covering a total area of
52,000 square meters with an annual production capacity of 100,000
units.

The core technology of QSLIFT product originally designed by
QIANGSHENG technical team. From year 2011 the beginning only
process the truck components and parts, and now it can make full
range warehouse equipment, thanks to the owner’s forward-looking of
the industrial future. With precise controller, lower energy
consumption, better compatibility and more stable performance and
more competitive price on electric trucks and stackers, QSLIFT
products are highly favored by its customers.
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tu/l;.s.k‘;,Ll Pt lger: | Our mission is to offer best value to our customers worldwide by
1 O Fey o et her ) providing simple and reliable material handling equipment as well as

local professional services.
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For more information about QSLIFT, please visit the website at
http://www.gslift.com




CONTENTS

PALLET TRUCK /p1-48

AC25 / AC30 BF25 / BF30 SHPT20A SHPT20B

g 2 = - r
PO1 2500/3000kg P05 2500/3000kg P09 2000kg P13 2000kg
EPT15V /EPT20V EPT15 / EPT20 EPT15Q EPT20E

P17 1500/2000kg

P21 1500/2000kg P25 1500kg P29 2000kg

EPT15ES / EPT20ES EPT15ES-S / EPT20ES-S QET20

P33 1500/2000kg P37 1500/2000kg

PALLET STACKER /pP49-110

QMS0512/1016/1516/2016
QMS1020/1025/1030/1520/1525/1530/2020 SES10/SES12 / SES15

P45 2500/3000kg

QSS15-SL

P49 500/1000/1500/2000kg P51 1000/1200/1500kg

PALLET STACKER /p49-110

QES10E /QESI12E QES10E-SL / QES12E-SL QES15E

QES15E-SL QES15B
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P63 1000/1200kg P67 1000/1200kg P71 1500kg P75 1500kg P79 1500kg
QES15D QES15E-P QES16-P /QES20-P 3WEF15 / 3WEF18

P83 1500kg P91 1600/2000kg P95 1500/1800kg

PS0485 / PS0412 / PS0415

FP0485 / FP0412 / FP0415 EPS0412 / EPS0415 / EFP0412 / EFP0415 TF15/30/50/75/100 TG50/TG100
1

P111 400kg

P112 400kg P115 150/300/500/750/1000kg P116 500/1000kg
HIW1.0EU / HIW2.0EU HTF-GO5 / HTF-G10
HIW3.0EU / HIW4.0EU TFD15/TFD35/TFD70 ETF30/ETF35/ETF50/ETF75 HTF-G20 /HTF-U10

P117 500/1000/2000/3000kg P118 150/350/700kg P119 300/350/500/750kg

P121 500/1000/2000/3000kg



AC25 / AC30 Sealed oil cylinder
| hol ing hydrauli . rob d
HAND PALLET TRUCK gy e g

overload valve, low routine maintenance.

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Capacity 2500 KGS /3000 KGS

Professional and ideal storage aid for all Entry roller | By |
variety of manual transport tasks over short Tandem load roller with additional entry roller which

dist T " h 1 guarantees for maximum stability and safety for
Istances in stores and warehouse as we transporting goods on slopes.

Best choice for quiet and durable demands, ideal
for smooth and rough floors.

" as factoryplants =
O

N : O
o Top class range of pallet truck with excellent <
> designs, reliable, sturdy, torsion-resistant Polyurethane Lo
) Ideal for delicate floors with hard wearing and O
= non-marking property, quiet and durable. <
o R e
p O
— -
E - Nylon =
— Low drag efforts, high resistance to chemicals, "
o 1" preferred in food, fishing and chemical industries =
(] with smooth floors. o

Y . Rubber
Y )

Three position operational handle

lever for lifting, transportation and Main Feature
lowering purposes.

g High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Ergonomically designed handle
with comfortable rubber grip allows
the optimized safety as well as
comfortable.

U Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

® Handle Option

01 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 02
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Suitable for long distance transportation inside the warehouse
Suitable for logistics companies

www.gslift.com

C25 | AC30

Technical Specification

Load capacity
Min. fork height h
Max. fork height hl

Steering wheel
Load roller Single
Load roller Tandem

Size of fork eXs

Fork length L

Width overall forks B

1230

kg
mm
mm
mm

mm

200
®180 %X 50
®80 X 93

@

2500 3000

190 200 190

®180 X 50

O74X93 D80 X93 D74X93

D74XT0

D74X 70
16050
450/520/540/685
800/900/1000/1100/1150/1220

190 /200

390

520 / 540 / 685

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO,,LTD.
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BF25 / BF30 Sealed oil cylinder
| hol ing hydrauli . rob d
HAND PALLET TRUCK gy e g

overload valve, low routine maintenance.

Capacity 2500 KGS /3000 KGS

Professional and ideal storage aid for all Entry roller

variety of manual transport tasks over short Tandem load roller yvith additi‘o.nal entry roller which
dist T " h 1 guarantees for maximum stability and safety for
ISTAaNCes In stores and warenouse as we transporting goods on slopes. i
- as factory plants =
Tl
LL

E Top class range of pallet truck with excellent o
o designs, reliable, sturdy, torsion-resistant Polyurethane 0
w0 Ideal for delicate floors with hard wearing and L
O non-marking property, quiet and durable. =
o B T Ve
> O
— | | -
E —" Nylon -
— Low drag efforts, high resistance to chemicals, "
& =y preferred in food, fishing and chemical industries =
. with smooth floors. =k

Rubber

Best choice for quiet and durable demands, ideal
for smooth and rough floors.

Three position operational handle

lever for lifting, transportation and Main Feature
lowering purposes.

g High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Ergonomically designed handle
with comfortable rubber grip allows
the optimized safety as well as
comfortable.

U Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

® Handle Option

05 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 06



PRODU 3F25 |

30
Technical Specification

Pump BF casting pump

capacity kg

Height of fork mm

Fork Length mm 800/900/1000/1100/1150/1220

Tl
N
ol
—~——
-
o

Steering wheel size mm 180

Front wheel size (twin wheels) mm O 80OXT0/DPT74XT0

©80x93/d74X93

Front wheel dimensions (single wheel) mm

N ]
A e e E— B el e el o0 4 !
%

Material of the wheel Nylon / PU
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packing pcs/pallet 6
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1230

Suitable for long distance transportation inside the warehouse
Suitable for logistics companies O/
7

550 /685

07 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO,,LTD. 08



Sealed oil cylinder

Excellent whole casting hydraulic pump, robust and
durable, with fine control of lowering speed and
overload valve, low routine maintenance.

SHPT20A
SCALE HAND PALLET
TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS

With 4 accurate press sensor cells
Accuracy £0.1%

Stronger steel spring
Easy rebound and long life.

s -
3 A
N Polyurethane T
> Ideal for delicate floors with hard wearing and N
. non-marking property, quiet and durable.
> B4 N S
— é -
| :
— Jj Nylon | | | —
- Low drag efforts, high resistance to chemicals, =
2 preferred in food, fishing and chemical industries =

with smooth floors.

Rubber

Best choice for quiet and durable demands, ideal
for smooth and rough floors.

Three position operational handle .
lever for lifting, transportation and Main Feature
lowering purposes.

g High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Ergonomically designed handle
with comfortable rubber grip allows
the optimized safety as well as
comfortable.

U Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

® Handle Option

09 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 10



Technical Specification

Model SHPT20A

Load capacity kg 2000

) Steering wheel mm ®180 %50 %
% Single load roller mm ®80X93 ﬁ
_|

N Tandem load roller mm ®8OX 70 —
e andem load roller =
> Fork height mm 85-200 )
- Weighing accuracy Yo x0.1 X
> O
P Fork width mm 555/690 -
T a
Al Fork length mm 1150/1220 ';
_|

= 5
- —
® <
>~ 6

1150/1220
—
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mm

- - =

390/525
557/690

Suitable for long distance transportation inside the warehouse

Suitable for logistics companies

T —
e

11 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 12
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SHPT20B
SCALE HAND PALLET

TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS

With 4 accurate press sensor cells
Accuracy £0.1%

® Handle Option

www.gslift.com

Sealed oil cylinder

Excellent whole casting hydraulic pump, robust and
durable, with fine control of lowering speed and
overload valve, low routine maintenance.

Stronger steel spring
Easy rebound and long life.

Polyurethane

Ideal for delicate floors with hard wearing and
non-marking property, quiet and durable.

Nylon

Low drag efforts, high resistance to chemicals,
preferred in food, fishing and chemical industries
with smooth floors.

Rubber

Best choice for quiet and durable demands, ideal
for smooth and rough floors.

Three position operational handle .
lever for lifting, transportation and Main Feature
lowering purposes.

g High strength chassis design

Ergonomically designed handle The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
with comfortable rubber grip allows flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and

the optimized safety as well as bending technology,and metal toughness as well.
comfortable.

U Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

SHPT20B

PALLET TRUCK

14






4 mm thickness motor cover

Effectively protect the internal motor and
the wiring device.

EPT15V/EPT20V
ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK

Capacity 1500 KGS / 2000 KGS
Drive by lithium battery

ABS dustproof plastic shell

Make the internal controller and wiring
more clean and looks more nicer.

Carry materials efficiently

Perfect alternative for hand pallet truck

Replaceable battery
Make the charging conveniently

Balance roller for option
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PALLET TRUCK EPT15V/EPT20V

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Variety battery capacity available

Turtle speed
By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time

demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

® Pin-code handle

) Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
(For option) HUIpp gy y g

status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

17 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 18



Technical Specification

Technlcal Specification

- Manufacturer’'s type designation - EPT-V

19 www.gslift.com

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

x Power(battery,diesel,petrol gas,manual) Battery
E 1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
%ﬂ 1.5 Load capacity / Rated load Q(t) 1.5 2.0
% E 1.6 Load centre distance C (mm) 600 g
|:I %ﬂ 1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 950 ﬁ
Ul =3 1.9 Wheelbase Y (mm) 1270 0
5 = 2.1 Service weight kg 142 145 __I:Ii
L .%-“ 2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 828/1326 ~>
3 = 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 100/34.5 ﬂ
N 31 Tires PU =
2 ” 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $210X75 &
A 33  Tiresize, rear @ Xw (mm) 80X 70
E '% 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) \ 5
II: _g 35 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x/4 a
ﬂ 3.6 Tread, front bio (mm) \ —
— 3.7 Tread, rear b1 (mm) 390/525 E
AJ memeaes 44  Liftheight hs (mm) 110 1
% — ‘t Ty 4.9  Height of tiller in drive position min. / max. his (mm) 585/1250 g
AN\ . "!'-E | 4.15 Helght, lowered hlé (mm) 75/85
-a 4.19  Overall length l1 (mm) 1620
420  Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 470
4.21  Overall width b1 (mm) 550/685
4,22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 50/160/1150
4,25  Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 550/685
4.32  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase mz (mm) 35
4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 1820
4.34 Fork dimensions Ast (mm) 1870
4,35  Turning radius Wa (mm) 1380
51 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/h 4.2/4.5
E 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.017/0.02
E 53 Lowering speed, laden / unladen m/s 0.04/0.04
4 58  Gradeability, laden/ unladen % 6/10
5.10  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.75 0.9
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 10% kw 0.5 0.8
6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35/36 A, B, C, no \
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24/20(30,40,50) 48/15(20)
",// - 6.5 Battery weight (minimum) kg 5.5
/ _5 (.l 6.6 Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle KWh/h \
ﬁ% 8.1 Type of drive control DC speed control
&= 8.4 Sound level at driver s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) <70

20



EPT15/ EPT20
ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK

Capacity 1500KGS / 2000 KGS
Drive by lithium battery

Tandem load roller
Guarantees for maximum stability and safety

Thick metal cover
Protects inside motor and wiring

Moves quick and efficient

m , =
B Perfect alternative to hand pallet truck X
7= o
= L]
— S~
L. Balancing wheels (For option) L0
3 “““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ —
S 0
U N
E Replaceable battery O
5 Comvenfartiocharse B -
= / z
£ " <
A\ all

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

® Pin-code handle

) Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
(For option)

status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

e T

21 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 22



1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

021d3/ST1d3

h14max

31
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.4
4.9
4.15

AJNdl 13711vd

4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
5.1
a2
5,3
5.8

Performance

5.10
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
8.1
8.4

Additional
data

Technical Specification

Manufacturer’s type designation - EPT15 EPT20

Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35/36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (minimum)

Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

kw

kw

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

Battery
Pedestrian
1.5 2.0
600
950/1020
1220/1290 1265
155/160 335
\
\
PU
80X 70
$210X 70 $190X 70
HT70X 36
1x/4 1x+2/4
\
400/520
105
600/1220
85/75
1560/1630 1620/1630
410 458
560/680
50/160/1150(1220)
560/680
30
2152/2220 2232/2240
2022/2059 2102/2079
1350/1420
4,2/4.5
0.022/0.017 0.035/0.045
0.026/0.03 0.05/0.04
6/10 5/7

Electromagnetic

0.75 0.85
0.5
\

24/25 48/15

i 50
\
DC speed control

69

23 www.qslift.com
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ELECTRIC PALLETTRUCK ‘@i &,

Capacity 1500 KGS

Battery maintenance-free
Easy and fast charging

Robust and durable frame and chassis

Ergonomic long handle design , ‘_ A
Compact, flexible and easy to operate T

R o
Emergency reverse —_— e —————
Driving control
------------------------------------------ g
Turtle speed
Key lock
dom PU tandem wheel
Lifting & lowering Stable and Durable

R —

www.gslift.com

Thick metal cover
Protect motor

Emergency button
Make operator safety

Long handle
Ergonomic and Compact

2 sets Lead-acid battery
long time working

e e R e e e e e R R e e e e N e e e o

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.
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1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.8
2.1
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.4
4.9
4.15
4,19
4.20
4.21

MONYL 13711vd OSTLd3

Tires, chassis

4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
b.1
5.2
5.3
5.8
5.10

Performance

O i
N

Motors
S O
S (%)

Shlll
S U

Additional
data
o oo
s =

27 www.qgslift.com

Technical Specification

Manufacturer’s type designation
Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B, C, no

Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (minimum)
Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

bio (Mmm)
bi1 (mm)
hs (mm)
his (mm)
hiz (mm)
l1 (mm)
l2 (mm)
b1 (mm)
s/e/l (mm)
bs (mm)
m2 (mm)
Ast (mm)
Ast (mm)
Wa (mm)

Km/h

m/s

%

kw

kw

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

Battery
Pedestrian
1.5
600
944
1294
187
588/1111
145/43
PU
$210X 75
80X 70
\
1x/4
\
390/525
105
585/1220
75/85
1648
508
560/685

50/160/1150

550/685
5 e
2196
2068
1593
4,2/4.5
0.02/0.023
0.06/0.058
6/10

Electromagnetic

0.75
0.8

\
12/75%2

18.8X2
\

DC speed control

<70

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.
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PU tandem wheel
Stable and Durable

EPT20E / EPT25E
ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS / 2500 KGS
Drive by lithium battery

Thick metal cover
Protect internal motor

Moves quick and efficient

m , LLI
o Perfect alternative to hand pallet truck 1
rE;:I Emergency button E
— Make operator safety —
B 000 s, SRR e ——— LLl
o ~
N —
O p &
m LLl
Replaceable battery

i Convenient charging x
— e -

£
. —
— LLl
3 =
= EE

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

® Pin-code handle

(For option) Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the

status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

29 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 30
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Technical Specification

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

Weight

3.4
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.9
3.6
3.0

Tires, chassis

4.4
4.9
4.15

4.19

4.20
4,21
4.22
4,25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.8
5.10

Performance

o

Motors
o o0 o O
tny B NN N

=
[y}

Additional
data
o
BN

Manufacturer’s type designation

Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Track, front

Track, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.

Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways
Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (minimum)

Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver’ s ear acc. to EN 12053

T epraoe m—

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

Battery
Pedestrian
2.0 2.5
600
950/1020
1200/1270
120
882/1357
88/32
PU
$190X 70
$80X70
\
1x/4
\
400/520
110
600/1200
75/85
1560
410
560/680
50/160/1150 (1220)
560/680
35
2162/2230
2032/2069
1360/1430
4.2/4.5
0.025/0.035
0.035/0.030
6/10
Electromagnetic
0.85
0.5 0.8

48/10 48/15
4.5
\
DC speed control
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3 mm thickness motor cover

Steel motor protective cover, thick, collision proof.
All kinds of collision and extrusion during the handling
process, play a decisive protection.

EPT20ES
SCALE ELECTRIC PALLET
TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS
Drive by lithium battery

PU tandem wheel
The tandem wheels ensure the maximum stability

AL _ and safety of cargo transportation. «
. With 4 accurate presssensorcells ~— gmm W S
= Accuracy £0.1% —
o %
Quick move and quick weighing

T N
- Replaceable battery =
—

M Make the charging conveniently =
3 T
C —
& <
e all

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

. Pin-codg handle Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
(For option) status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

33 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 34
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Technical Specification

hl4max

Technical Specification

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
I
2,1
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

Weight

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.4
4.9
4.15
4.19
4.20
421

Tires, chassis

4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
3.
9.
5.3
5.8
5.10
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

6.6
8.1
8.4

Performance

Additional
data

Manufacturer’s type designation

Power(battery,diesel,petrol gas,manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Tread, front

Tread, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways

Fork dimensions

Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (minimum)

Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle
Type of drive control

Sound level at driver s ear acc. to EN 12053

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

Battery
Pedestrian
2.0
600
910
1220
132

\
\

Polyester iron core
$190X 70
$80X70
\
1x/4
\
390/510
110
600/1200
85
1540
395
570/690

60/180/1150 (1220)
570/690
30
2157
2044
1350
4.2/4.5
0.017/0.022
0.03/0.026
6/10
Electromagnetic

0.85
0.5

\
48/15
4.5
\
DC speed control

67
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3 mm thickness motor cover

Steel motor protective cover, thick, collision proof.
All kinds of collision and extrusion during the handling
process, play a decisive protection.

EPT20ES-S

SCALE ELECTRIC PALLET
TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS
Drive by lithium battery

PU tandem wheel
The tandem wheels ensure the maximum stability

. With 4 accurate press sensor cells and safety of cargo transportation. =~~~ o
o Accuracy £0.1% S
= X
7 Quick move and quick weighing 0.
)

5 Replaceable battery «
= Make the charging conveniently =
- o
. —
— LLl
c =
= x

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

W The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

. Pin-codg handle Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
(For option) status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

37 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 38
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Technical Specification

hl4max

Technical Specification

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
I
2,1
2.2
2.3

Distinguishing mark

Weight

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
4.4
4.9
4.15
4.19
4.20
421

Tires, chassis

4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
3.
9.
5.3
5.8
5.10
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

6.6
8.1
8.4

Performance

Additional
data

Manufacturer’s type designation

Power(battery,diesel,petrol gas,manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Tread, front

Tread, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways

Fork dimensions

Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (minimum)

Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle
Type of drive control

Sound level at driver s ear acc. to EN 12053

@ Xw (mm)
@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

Battery
Pedestrian
2.0
600
910
1220
132

\
\

Polyester iron core
$190X 70
$80X70
\
1x/4
\
390/510
110
600/1200
85
1540
395
570/690

60/180/1150 (1220)
570/690
30
2157
2044
1350
4,2/4.5
0.017/0.022
0.03/0.026
6/10
Electromagnetic

0.85
0.5

\
48/15
4.5
\
DC speed control

67

www.gslift.com

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

9
V)
LLl
-
N
—
al
LLl

PALLET TRUCK

40



QO
et
]
N
o
U
™
—
—
m
_I
_l
AJ
C
)
N

41

QET20

ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK

Capacity 2000 KGS

Electric walkie pallet truck
Economic and practical

Drive by lithium battery

Emergency reverse

www.gslift.com

Battery indicator & Key lock

External socket
Convenient for charging

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.

o
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~
|_
LLl
o
Ve
O
D
-
Tandem load roller —
Guarantees for maximum stability and safety —
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ <
Main Feature
High strength chassis design
The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.
Variety battery capacity available
By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.
Security and stability
The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.
Intelligent control system
Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.
CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 42
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Technical Specification

Manufacturer’s type designation

T 1.3 Power(battery,diesel,petrol gas,manual) Battery
E 1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
%ﬂ 1.5 Load capacity / Rated load Q(t) 2.0 -
rl'cl?l ?ﬁ 1.6 Load centre distance C (mm) 600 N
— _§ 1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 1050 E
8 - 1 Wheelbase Y (mm) 1263 @
= 2.1 Service weight kg 253
n) %"’ 2.2  Axleloading, laden front/rear kg 1056/1208 N\
I:E = 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 173/63 8
E 3.1  Tires PU &
:II ” 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) 190X 70 I|:
> o) E 3.3 Tire size, rear @ Xw (mm) ®80X 70 L_IIJ
C .Ei 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $70X 36 —
Q _E 3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+2/4 E
= 3.6 Tread, front bio (mm) \
3.7 Tread, rear b1 (mm) 400/520
4.4 Lift height hs (mm) 105
4,9  Height of tiller in drive position min. / max. his (mm) 810/1210
4.15 Height, lowered hiz (mm) 85
4.19  Overall length l1 (mm) 1620/1630
4.20 Length to face of forks |2 (mm) 458
421  Overall width b1 (mm) 680
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 160/54/1150
425  Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 560/680
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase mz (mm) 35
4.33  Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2232/2242
4.34 Fork dimensions Ast (mm) 2057/2067
4.35  Turning radius Wa (mm) 1430/1440
T o1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/h 4.2/4.5
E 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.035/0.045
.E 5.3 Lowering speed, laden / unladen m/s 0.05/0.04
9 58  Gradeability, laden/ unladen % 5/6
5.10  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.85
E 6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 10% kw 0.8
E 6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B, C, no \
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 48/30
_ 6.5 Battery weight (minimum) kg 11
_g . 66 Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle KWh/h \
=t E% 8.1 Type of drive control DC speed control
= 8.4 Sound level at driver " s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69
43 www.gslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 44



QET20P / QET25P / QET30P Foldable arm

RIDER-CONTROL Increase security and protect the safety ofusers |

ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK N
eptaceanie pattery

Capacity 2000 KGS /2500 KGS /3000 KGS Designed on side of the vehicle, which is easy
to replace and charge easily.

Suitable for heavy and long
distance operations

Equipped foldable platforms Foldable platform
and floating drive wheels

The operator can choose the operate type
by walking or riding on flatform.

Suitable for logistics companies

Fixed platform (For option)

Main Feature

PALLET TRUCK QET25P / QET25P / QET30P
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g High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and

bending technology,and metal toughness as well.
Emergency reverse

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
Emergency switch and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Battery indicator

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

45 www.gslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 46
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Technical Specification

Distinguishing mark

Tires, chassis

Performance

Motors

Additional

data

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
30
4.4
4.9
4.15
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
4.25
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
5.1
52
5.3
5.8
5.10
6.1
6.2
6.3

6.4

6.5
6.6
8.1
8.4

Power(battery,diesel,petrol gas,manual)
Operator type

Load capacity / Rated load

Load centre distance

Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Service weight

Axle loading, laden front/rear

Axle loading, unladen front/rear

Tires

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Additional wheels(dimensions)

Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)
Tread, front

Tread, rear

Lift height

Height of tiller in drive position min. / max.
Height, lowered

Overall length

Length to face of forks

Overall width

Fork dimensions

Distance between fork-arms

Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Fork dimensions

Turning radius

Travel speed, laden/ unladen

Lift speed, laden/ unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen
Gradeability, laden/ unladen

Service brake

Drive motor rating S2 60min

Lift motor rating at S3 10%

Battery acc. to DIN 43531 /35 /36 A, B, C, no

Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5

Battery weight (minimum)
Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle

Type of drive control

Sound level at driver s ear acc. to EN 12053

Lead acid battery

Lithium battery (For option)

@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

@ Xw (mm)

V/Ah

KWh/h

dB(A)

2.0

Battery

Station drive type

2.5
600
960
1500
625
1095/1633
497/124
PU
$250 X 80
$80 % 80
®115X 55
1x+2/4
625
385/510
120
1030/1430
85
1930
780
820
50/176/1150
560/685
30
2551
2416
1750
5.5/5.8
0.04/0.05
0.06/0.05
8/20

Electromagnetic braking

2.5(AC)
2,2

\
24/210 (270)

24/(150,175,200,230)

200/260
\

AC speed control

69

Manufacturer’s type designation - QET-P

3.0

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

al
-
o™
|_
LLl
@4
S~
al
LN
N
|—
LL]
@4
T~
al
LN
N
|—
LLl
@4

PALLET TRUCK

48



= MANUAL PALLET

N Advantages
S . e
S e — It applies C ype steel structure design, lifting more
=== 49 STAC KE R stable and safe. All Manual stacker have been
T L equipped with wheel frame protection device.
= = Load capacity 500 KGS / 1000 KGS The handle have been surround with rubber. With
3 1500 KGS / 2000 KGS lengtheningdesign , Using more comfortable.

Single mast series is with Two ways to unload by
manual and pedalusing more flexible.

Lift up to 1600 mm - 3000 mm

' ' . : . . o
;.Z,-; Therefor:e the FrUCk !S an 'dea! and Fork with adjustable nut, it can easy to adjust the L)
= economic choice suitable or first I e
= O eignt. O
> level stacking . . - . !
— Wheel frame equipped with grease fitting design, N
= it will help doroutine maintenance for bearing. —
= —
M —
— <
al
(_/l) —1
> Single Frame Series g
. T T -
M <C
AJ Load capacity 1000 1500 2000 =
Lifting height mm 1200 1600 1600 1600
Min.height mm 85 85 85 85
Length of fork mm 800 1000/1150 1000/1150 1000/1150
Width of fork mm 330-590/550 330-740/550 330-740/550 330-740/550
Size of front wheel mm ®80X58 ®80 X 58 ®80 X 58 ®80 X 58
Size of load roller ~ mm ®150X 35 ®180X 50 ®180X50 ®180X 50
Size of stacker ~ mm 1300 X 760X 1540 1600X760% 2030 1600X 760 2030 1600 X 760X 2030
Net weight kg 100 224 240 270
M dalin Featu e Double Frame Series
T N T R
g High stre ngth ChaSSiS design Load capacity 1000 1000 1000 1500 1500 1500 2000
The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and Hting helght = | ram 2000 2500 3000 2000 2500 3000 2000
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and Min.height m S " - 5 - . 55
bending technology,and metal toughness as well. _ ,
Length of fork mm 1000/1150 1000/1150 1000/1150 1000/1150 1000/1150 1000/1150 1000/1150
U Se curity and Stability Width of fork mm  330-740/550 330-740/550 330-740/550 330-740/550 330-740/550 330-740/550 330-740/550
The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without Sesotoncalisst | e PT4XT0 BT4X70 PT4XTO DTAXT0 ®74X70 BT 74570
oil pipe, which great[y improves the relia bi[ity of the hyd raulic system Size of load roller ~ mm 180X 50 180X 50 ®180% 50 180X 50 180X 50 ®180 % 50 ®180%50
and reduces the risk of oil lea kage of the joint or oil pipe. Size of stacker mm  1600X760X1580 1600X760X1840 1600X760X2080 1600X760X1580 1600X760X1840 1600X760%2080 1600X 760X 1580
Net weight ke 290 310 330 290 310 330 290

49 www.gslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 50



Magnetic control

SES10 / SES12 / SES15 It can hold on the metal easily and

not possible to lose.

ELECTRIC SELF-LIFTING
STACKER Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle

Capacity 1000 KGS / 1200 KGS / 1500 KGS control, assuring safety for people and vehicle. |
SES10 / SES12 / SES15 Self-lifting truck and e

L stacker are designed to facilitate freight =t
» loading. Operations are more efficient and Replaceable battery g
2 loading is more easier. Designed on side of the vehicle, which is easy —
2 L to replace and charge easily. —— S
t Load capacity is 1ton, 1.2 tons and 1.5 tons ki, et s O D
o lifting height from 90 cm to 165 cm. The " 7
P compact and lightweight design is suitable - o
m for vgrious applgicationgscenarigos s, :‘7'3,
s ' The legs are made of solid flat iron for L
o higher load-bearing strength. N
. GAy £ -
E S
2 =
O W
% O
> Main Feature —
B z
L —
AJ Ll

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Turtle speed . Variety battery capacity available

"""""""""""" By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
Battery indicator demands.

—

Security and stability

___________________________________________

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

S e e e S M S

. ———

Intelligent control system

® Pin-code handle Lifting & loweringf,—f"x

(Foroption) T Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the

status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

T —
e
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Technical Specification Technical Specification

Extended mast height

Lift+fork height

: . Lowered mast height Free Lift height Lift height ' : :
hi{mm) h2{mm) B h4(mm) h3+h13(mm)
SED

x Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
1250 815 2080 900 E 1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
N 1450 — 3480 — 'Fi 1.5 Load capacity / Rated load Q(t) 1.0 1.2 1.5 LY
(n/-l) Two stage mast 1650 1215 2880 1300 §° S — C?"tre distance _ C (mm) o (7)
— 850 i — e = 1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 622 LL]
3 o — s s =8 19  Wheelbase Y (mm) 980 2
w Two stage mast FFL = 2.1 Service weight kg 430 o
(l'l;)l (Full-Free-Lift) B B B B -%” 2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg \ (‘;l)
= - = — - = 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \ Ll
_t'i Th r(e;:usi;t_aFng :Eitt)FFL _ _ _ _ 31 Tires PU 2
2, " 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $190X70 (@)
(nf-l) E 3.3  Tiresize, rear @ Xw (mm) H80X 70 (7)
= 'Ei 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) 75X 35 LL]
M1 _E 35 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1X+2/2 v
a 3.6 Track, front bio (mm) 780
p 3.0 Track, rear b1 (mm) 417 %
5 | 4.2 Lowered mast height hi (mm) 1450 5
E .t 4.3 F.ree Ll.ft height hz (mm) \ Ii
O ll 4.4 Lift height hs (mm) 1015 V)
W :‘:' 4,5  Extended mast height ha (mm) 2480 L_)
:T:«' | - 4.6 Initial lift hs (mm) 105 E
(;2 4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. his (mm) 740/1250 8
[T 4.15 Height, lowered hiz (mm) 85 -
AJ Ll
4,19  Overall length l: (mm) 1730
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 527
421  Overall width b1 (mm) 920
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 70/195/1220
4.25  Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 560/600
4,32  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 10
4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2089
4.34  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2083
435  Turning radius Wa (mm) 1180
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4.0/4.2
E . 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.06/0.07
EE 5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.1/0.09
E 5.8  Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % \
5.10  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.85
_E 6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2
:cf 6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no \
?_. 6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 48/25(48/30) 48/30
% 6.5 B Battery weight +/-5% kg 30
6.6 Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
E . 8.1 Type of drive control DC speed control
8.4 Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) <70
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SEMI-ELECTRIC ;

Lo STACKER

Load capacity 1500 KGS |

= Lift up to 1600 mm - 3500 mm
2 1 The best choice for short distance | <
) transportation r 7
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Main Feature

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Use handle to control fork
height electrically

U Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Solid metal leg
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Technical Specification ._ Technical Specification

Desionatisn Lowered mast height Free Lift height Lift height Extended mast height Lift+fork height
- h1{mm) h2(mm) h3(mm) h4(mm) h3+h13(mm)

- Manufacturer’s type designation - QSS15(Type 550) QSS15(Type 650)

0SS15 J:"E = cP)ou::t(Obrattte;y ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) =
2060 - o 2008 o0 gn 15 Lopa.d .ca pa:izy / Rated load Q(t) e TS'”an
o 1560 — 1915 2528 2000 .F: ‘ | — . ' L)
g Two stage mast 1810 - 2415 3028 2500 B =7 [EeRAd CannE distaneR “mm o (77
(ﬁ = _ o = a0 _‘E 1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 730 Vo
! 2310 - 3415 4028 3500 Gl 19 | Wheelbase ¥ (mm) 103 4
Two stage mast FFL e 2.1 Service weight kg 377
[Tl (Full-Free-Lift) B B B B B .%“ 2.7 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg \ %
|-I|_-| - —_ — — - = 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \ o
E (Fuil-Free-Lity " 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $180X50 (IT)
8 il 3.3 Tire size, rear @ Xw (mm) $80X 70 @
L_,|) % 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $180X 50 E
(); _E 35 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) Lkl f2 L_)
= B 36  Track, front bio (mm) 714 —
% a0 Track, rear b1 (mm) 390 490 L]
4.2 Lowered mast height hi (mm) 1560
4.3 Free Lift height h2 (mm) \
4.4 Lift height hz (mm) 1915
4.5 Extended mast height hs (mm) 2528
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. hisa (mm) \
4,15  Height, lowered his (mm) 85
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1745
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 676
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 820/550 820/650
4.22  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60/160/1100
4.25 Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 330~550 330~650
4,32  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2371
4.34  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2330
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1513
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h \
% _ 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.07/0.1
§ il 53 Loweringspeed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.11/0.09
IS 53 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % \
= 5.10  Service brake Mechanical braking
6.1  Drive motor rating S2 60min kw \
:/é % 6.2  Lift motorrating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2
? 5 6.3  Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no \
% E 6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 12/120
/ f‘j 6.5 B Battery weight +/-5% kg 34
% 6.6 Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
é -g P 8.1  Type of drive control \
Z 8.4  Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) <70
A/ L
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Thickened mast frame

The mast is equipped with precision
steel side wheel guide.

QSS15-SL
SEMI-ELECTRIC

WALKIE PALLET STACKER
(STRADDLE LEG)

Load capacity 1500 KGS
Lift up to 1600 mm - 3500 mm
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Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.

N

[P T

Long handle
mechanical steering, ergonomic, flexible handling.

A = RERA

The best choice for short distance
transportation

Solid metal leg

ELECTRIC STACKER QSS15-SL
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Steady chassis
Ajustable leg
-
Main Feature
Variety battery capacity available
By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands. v
pa- -. Use handle to control fork
U Security and stability <. ¥ ' height electrically
The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without . | At
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system @ =~ 5
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe. gy R
el @ 4@"
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Technical Specification

Technical Specification
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Lowered mast height

hl(mm)

Free Lift height Lift height
h2(mm) h3(mm)

Extended mast height

h4(mm)

Lift+fork height

h3+h13(mm)

Manufacturer’s type designation

05515-SL .E 1.3 P.ower (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) \
2135 = 1540 2135 1600 Eo 1.4 Operator ty.'pe Pedestrian
- ae . v S — -E 1.5 Load capaaty/ Rated load Q(t) . 1-5 _I
& Two stage mast i - 2440 205 A0 E.o 1: t:: Z?sr::::cc:iz::ree of drive axle to fork i E:’: :; ::: g
—t 2135 = 2940 3605 3000 EE ’ . . —
(.lﬂ 2385 _ 3440 4105 3500 =3 1.9  Wheelbase Y (mm) 1209 W)
(.IL') Two stage mast FFL ) ) ) ) ) 2.1  Service vu.elght . . kg 497 8
(Full-Free-Lift) 2.2  Axle loading, laden front/rear kg \
- Three stage mast = > = = — 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \ o
I'I:I Th rFFeuSllt-aFng ;1 Ii:lisf_':)FFL _ ~ _ _ _ 3.1 Tires nylon |£|CJ
O % 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $180X50 Q)
;_UI E 3.3  Tiresize, rear @ Xw (mm) $80X 70 ri:
e v
'®) %‘;‘ 3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+1/2 V)
W O 36  Track, front bio (Mm) 714 O
;I 3.7 Track, rear b1 (mm) 1000~1400 |EE
: — o ]
A - LL]
44  Lift height hs (mm) 1940
4.5 Extended mast height hs (mm) 2605
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. hia (mm) \
4.15 Height, lowered hiz (mm) 60
4.19  Overall length l: (mm) 1875
420  Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 633
421  Overall width b1l/b2(mm) 820/(1100-1500)
Tl 422  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 35/100/1150
425  Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 210~850
432  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase mz2 (mm) 40
4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2243
434  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2215
435  Turning radius Wa (mm) 1369
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h \
i % - 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.07/0.1
EE 53 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.11/0.09
E 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % \
, ; ,// 5.10  Service brake Mechanical braking
?. — * 2 . 6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw \
;/é__ -ﬁ] gﬂ 6.2  Lift motor rating at S3 4.5% kw 1.6
% " . | S _Z 6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43'5_3-1/ 35_/36: A,B,C,no \
% _ ;I I < E 6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 12/120
g ! ! — -E 6.5 B Battery weight +/-5% kg 34
é-_ ,‘-~. —~ LS ll' _ 6.6  Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
/ f g_ g 8.1 Type of drive control \
8.4  Sound level at driver's ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69

6l
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® Pin-code handle
(For option)

www.gslift.com

QES10E / QES12E
ELECTRIC WALKIE
STACKER

Light-duty walkie power stacker
Capacity 1000 KGS / 1200 KGS
Lift up to 1600 mm - 3500 mm

Compact design and economic
Short turning radius

Suitable for small space work

Drive control

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.

Long handle =:
mechanical steering, ergonomic, flexible handling.

Thickened mast frame

The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel
guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable.

nnmgﬁnnxnm; -

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

QES10E / QES12E

ELECTRIC STACKER

64



Technical Specification

Lowered mast height
hl(mm)

Free Lift height
h2(mm)

Lift height
h3(mm)

Extended mast height
h4(mm)

Lift+fork height

h3+h13(mm)

-
-

Technical Specification

Manufacturer’s type designation

I T T

OES Economictypepallet stacking car E 1.3 Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) \ .
2010 - 1510 2010 1600 W 14 Operatortype e
O 1530 _ 1910 2490 2000 E 1.5 Load capacity / Rated load Q(t) 1.0 1.2 g
m 1780 _ 2410 2990 2500 ;En 1.6 Load centre distance C (mm) 600 ‘7)
CI; Two stage mast mo— ~ — — — % 1.8  Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (.mm_) 754 Ll
m 2180 - 3210 3790 3300 - 29 Hheebase i Y(:lm) 1;301 2
e Twostage mast FFL : W S e osti, tadenro . =
M (Full.Free-Lift) - i i i . 'S : Axle | g, laden front/rear kg \ ()
(Vp) | = 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \ ‘7)
o _ _ _ _ _ T PU LLJ
m Three stage mast FFL _ 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $210X70 0’
s i i i i i § 3.3 Tire size, rear @ Xw (mm) ®80 X 70
p -% 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $150X50 g
g E 35 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+1/2 5
—] = 3.6 Track, front bio (mm) 570 <
(2_3 3.7 Track, rear b11 (mm) 400/520 (IT)
p) 4.2 Lowered mast height hi1 (mm) 1530 (;)
;I 4.3 Free Lift height h2 (mm) \ E
Q 4.4 Lift height hs (mm) 1910 (u.i
s 45  Extended mast height hs (mm) 2490 —1
A 4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. his (mm) 780/1280 Ll
4,15  Height, lowered hiz (mm) 90
" 4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1750
- 4,20 Length to face of forks 12 (mm) 590
4.21 Overall width bi(mm) 820
4.22  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 55/160/1125 (1150)
4.25 Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 560/680
432  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
433  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2288
4,34  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2239
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1440
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4/4.5
% - 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.08/0.12
§ E 5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.12/0.1
E 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 5/8
= 510  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.75
I8 62  Lift motorrating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2
%ﬂ 6.3  Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no \
7B 64 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24/70(100)
é 6.5 B Battery weight +/-5% kg 2X25
6.6 Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
E P 8.1  Typeofdrive control DC speed control
8.4  Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69
65 www.gslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 66
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® Pin-code handle
(For option)

www.gslift.com

QES10E-SL / QES12E-SL
ELECTRIC WALKIE

STACKER
(STRADDLE LEG)

Light-duty walkie power stacker
Capacity 1000 KGS / 1200 KGS
Lift up to 1600 mm - 3500 mm

Compact design and economic
Short turning radius

Suitable for small space work

Drive control

—
T

—————————————————————————————————
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————————————————————————

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.

Long handle =:
mechanical steering, ergonomic, flexible handling.

Thickened mast frame ol ¥ | B

The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel -
guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable.

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

ELECTRIC STACKER QES10E-SL / QES12E-SL
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Technical Specification

Technical Specification

QES-SL

Lowerehdllinrﬁf:)height F reehlii(ﬁm I:ﬁ)ight Liln:g |(‘I:1i§1|')lt Eﬂend?,i (n%ani'g height Lilfgfi?{l;(lﬁ:ﬁ?t Manufacturer’s type designation -
QES-SL E 1.3 Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
2010 - 1510 2010 1600 - il edestrian
(O 1530 _ 1910 2490 2000 E 1.5 Load capacity / Rated load Q(t) 1.0 1.2 d
m 1780 _ 2410 2990 . % 1.6 Load centre distance C (mm) 600 I.IIJ
S 2030 _ 5910 2490 2000 % -1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X(mnﬂ ..754 g
|'II'| 2180 N 3910 3790 3300 =3 19 Wheelbase Y (mm) 1210 Vp
g - 2280 - 3410 3990 3500 ¢ K Seche “ieight | 8 >2 3
— W(T:_ Stﬁgfe?i ?&TFL -§’ 2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg \ .
@) - - - - - 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \ d
m - " - " . 31 Tires 3 o
5 Thre[f sl;t_aFge TE?:)FFL _ _ _ _ _ “ 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $210X70 (-
Im e E E 3.3 Tire size, rear @ Xw (mm) d80X 70 (7)
(In I '5“ 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $150X50 Ll
m qj}ﬁ _E 3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+1/2 O
T = l i “ = 3.6 Track, front bio (mm) 570 o
E . | L_ o 37 Track, rear b1 (mm) 1055~1335 Lol
'®) l | I T %__ —— 4.2 Lowered mast height hi (mm) 1530 5
5' | 43  Free Lift height h2 (mm) \ IE
'@ 4.4 Lift height ha (mm) 1910 V)
@p) - 4.5 Extended mast height ha (mm) 2490 2
;I ‘ 4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. his (mm) 780/1280 |n—:
2 4.15 Height, lowered his (mm) 70 8
% = [ 4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1750 d
o 420 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 590
: 421  Overall width bi(mm) 820
\ i, - 4,22  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 30/100/1070
i ~ - ' 4.25 Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 210~800
3 ) l Ii 4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
‘. - 1 _ 4.33  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2288
A ! X 4,34  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2239
ml - | |_ Q = 4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1440
—_ Yy - 5.1  Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4/4.5
Y E 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.08/0.12
e 11 g E 5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.12/0.1
% E 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 5/8
= 5.10  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.75
-8 62 Liftmotor rating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2
%ﬂ 6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no \
_§ 6.4  Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24/70(100)
LB 65 B Batteryweight +/-5% ke 200/250
6.6 Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
EE 8.1 Type of drive control DC speed control
8.4  Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69
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Reinforced chain
Using the national standard GB1244 plate chain instead

B LG 1 (i orihe traditiona! roller chain, much siferforining, =~
ELECTRIC PALLET &l sme :
“NNE IR mergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.
Capacity 1500 KGS / 2000 KGS
Drive by lithium battery
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Thickened mast frame

The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel
guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable.

Designed with long handle

Lift up to 1600 mm - 4000 mm
Compact design
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Short turning radius

e pen e g e e e e A e

___ (TR

- Solid metal leg

The legs are made of solid flat iron for
higher load-bearing strength.

Suitable for small warehouse operations [
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ELECTRIC STACKER QESI15E / QES20E

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

® Pin-code handle

(For option) Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the

status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.
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Technical Specification

- Manufacturer’s type designation

T T

Lowered mast height Free Lift height Lift height Extended mast height Lift+fork height
hl(mm) h2(mm) h3(mm) h4(mm) h3+h13(mm)

QES15E / QES20E f’E 1.3 Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
Single stage mast 2080 = 1510 2080 1600 nEn 1.4  Operator type Pedestrian
1530 B 1910 2490 2000 E 1.5 Load capacity / Rated load Q(t) 1.5 2.0
‘cl'l:')l 1780 = 2410 2990 2500 gﬂ e Edad C_e“t-"e distance | C (mm) 600 500 g
(IL) . 2030 B 2910 3490 — '5 1.$ Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X Fmr.nl) 715. {/\l')
Ul WRkGHAgE M 2180 - 3210 3790 3300 il -+ | Teelose L H g
E 20 ~ o = P I 21 Service ugeight kg 500 760 =
@) 2530 - 3910 4490 4000 éﬂ 2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 620/1380 \ LL
(l'll')l Two stage mast FFL . i i i i ?.3 A?(l.e.loadlng, unladen front/rear kg 370/130 \ ﬂ
N (Full-Free-Lift) 3.1 Tires PU 8
I'?'I Three stage mast = = = - - . 3.2  Tire s.ize, front @ Xw (.mm) $210X70 O
Three stage mast FFL 7l 3.3 Tire size, rear @ Xw (mm) $80X 70
1 (Full-Free-Lift) ) ) ) ) ) ‘% 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $150X 50 Y
|-||_-| _E 3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+1/4 Li'l
g - = 3.6 Track, front bio (mm) 540 @)
E I 3.7 Track, rear b11 (mm) 400/520 I.‘::—t
8 I — 4.2 Lowered mast height hi (mm) 1530 8
— 4.3 Free Lift height h2 (mm) \ E
(:: 4.4 Lift height hz (mm) 1910 L_)
PN 45  Extended mast height ha (mm) 2490 LLl
% 4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. his (mm) 690/1300 d
4.15  Height, lowered hiz (mm) 90
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1780
420  Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 630
421 Overall width b1 (mm) 800
422  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 55/160/1125 (1150)
4.25 Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 560/680
3 4.32  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2230
4,34  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2305
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1700
51  Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4/4.5
E 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.08/0.1
E ‘E 5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.1/0.08
E = 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 3/7 3/5
= 5.10  Service brake Electromagnetic
? 6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.75 0.9
7/‘ i % 6.2  Lift motorratingatS3 4.5% kw 2.2
74 - 5 6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no /
ﬁ Il § 6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24/80 (100) 48/65
% % 6.5 B Battery weight +/-5% kg 2X25 4%15.5
/ 6.6 Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h /
Vé 8.1 Type of drive control . DC speed control
7 E" 8.4 Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69
/7

‘
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Reinforced chain

Q E S 15 E -S L Using the national standard GB1244 plate chain instead |
ELECTRIC PALLET of the traditional roller chain, much safer for lifting. -
STAC KE R WITH Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and

ST RAD D L E L E G control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.
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o Capacity 1500 KGS y
m : : 2
% Drive by lead acid battery Thickened mast frame "
qul:'l Lithium battery for option The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel {7',
% _ guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable. 8,
i Lift ypto 1600mmM-3%00Mm =  ——————eceecececeeeeeceeeceeeeeeremm e
- h More stable 0
: >z
5 Strong balancing capacity Solid metal leg Q
2, The legs are made of solid flat iron for =
8 higher load-bearing strength. O
> B sy ' e =
= 2
AL —1
0 L

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Drive control

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

-
e

—————————————————————————————————

Security and stability

___________________________________________

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

i —————— . ———— S S G mm mm mme mm G

Horn
------------------------ Intelligent control system
® PFln-c0d§ handle Lifting & lowering - : Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
(For option) status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.
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Technical Specification

- Manufacturer’s type designation

Technical Specification

Lowered mast height Free Lift height Lift height Extended mast height

Lift+fork height
hl(mm) h2(mm) h3(mm) h4(mm)

h3+h13(mm)

Designation

ST e

QES Economic-type pallet stacking car -E }.3 POWEf (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
Single stage mast 2010 - 1510 2010 1600 uE.o 14  Operatortype Pedestrian
o T _ 1810 Sioh Soan 'Ff 1.5 Load capacity / Rated load Q(t) 1.2 1.5 _
- e _ i P S - 1.6 Load centre distance C (mm) 500 (/l)
(IL) Two stage mast P— ~ — — m— _E 1.8  Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 770 %
(8, T ~ — 0 350 =8 1.9  Wheelbase Y (mm) 1250 —
:.: 250 3 2410 2500 2c00 2.1 Service weight ke 520 m
— TW(‘; jtﬁgfeg-al_ ?Ftl):FL . 29 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg \ OJ
B B - B - 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \
Ml Three stage mast = - - - - 3.1 Tires PU Y
r'; Three stage ma_ﬁt FEl _ _ _ _ B " 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $210X70 L;CJ
g (Full-Free-LifY E 3.3 Tire size, rear @ Xw (mm) $80X 70 :f)
E [ ﬁ 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $150X 50 —
* _E 3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+1/4 8
(_,|) = 3.6 Track, front bio (mm) 540 E
(): 3.7 Track, rear bi1 (mm) 1090/1230/1370 IL_)
A\ 4.2 Lowered mast height hi (mm) 1530 LLl
% 4.3 Free Lift height h2 (mm) \ d
4.4 Lift height hz (mm) 1910
4.5 Extended mast height ha (mm) 2490
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. his (mm) 780/1315
E 4.15  Height, lowered hiz (mm) 90
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1750
4.20 Length to face of forks |2 (mm) 680
4,21 Overall width bi(mm) 800/(1190/1330/1470)
4,22  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 35/100/1070
4.25 Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 210~800
432  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2358
434  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2302
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1515
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4/4.5
L 11 E i 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.06/0.11
g E 9.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.09/0.06
E 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 3/7
% = 510  Service brake Electromagnetic
? =t | = 1| . 6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.-.7-5
é i I 62 Liftmotor rating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2
?‘ E 6.3  Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B., C, no \
- é u'n: a 2 ‘E 6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V//Ah 24/80(100)
= / i 65 B Battery weight +/-5% kg 2X25
é 6.6 Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
% 8.1 Type of drive control DC speed control
A | . I E% 8.4 Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69
Ast.
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QES15E-PV
ELECTRIC WALKIE
TN PALLET STACKER

Drive by lithium battery
Capacity 1500 KGS
Lift up to 1600 mm - 3500 mm

Lift with proportional valve

Long handle mechanical steering

Large handle

Lift up & down Two speed setting
With proportional valve control & up-right walking
(For option)

R

www.gslift.com

Reinforced chain

Using the national standard GB1244 plate chain instead
of the traditional roller chain, much safer for lifting.

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach and
control, assuring safety for people and vehicle.

Solid metal leg

The legs are made of solid flat iron for higher
load-bearing strength.

4IMOVIS JIMLDITI  Ad-ISTSIO

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 30



Technical Specification Technical Specification
QES15E-PV % 1.3 Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
Single stage mast 2010 - 1510 2010 1600 uEn 14  Operatortype Pedestrian
o :

o 1530 - 2410 2990 2500 E 12 toad Ca?éf:lty:‘_/ Rét_Ed load Q(t) | 15 o
M — -~ 2010 P 2000 = 16 oad centre distance C (mm) 500 T
(lil) Two stage mast . ~ 3510 — — E 1.8  Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 700 (IL)
% o - o — S =3 19  Wheelbase Y (mm) 1260 %
'IU Two stage mast FEL i i i i i 24 ?ervice Utﬁlght . kg 620 'IU
< (Full-Free-Lift) 2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg \ <

1675 - 3410 3990 3500 2,3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \

[Tl Three stage mast 1845 - 3910 4490 4000 3.1 Tires PU L
|'II_'| 2015 = 4410 4990 4500 ” 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $210X70 |'I|_'|
g Three stage ma_st FFL B B _ _ _ 'E 3.3 Tire size, rear @ Xw (mm) ®80X 70 g
E (Full-Free-Lift) ﬁ“ 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $150% 50 E
™ [ E 3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+1/4 n
(_,|) = 3.6 Track, front bio (mm) 540 (—,|)
(:B; 3.9 Track, rear b11 (mm) 530 ();
é - 4.2 Lowergd mast height hi (mm) 1675 I?ISI
AJ 4.3 Free Lift height h2 (mm) \ X

4.4 Lift height hs (mm) 3410
4,5  Extended mast height ha (mm) 3990
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. hisa (mm) \
4.15  Height, lowered his (mm) 90
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1780
420 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 630
421  Overall width b1 (mm) 800
4.22  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 55/160/1070 (1150)
4.25  Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 560/685
4.32  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2471
434  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2440
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1600
5.1  Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4/4.5
52 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0-0.09/0-0.1
% _ 5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0-0.1/0-0.09
§ E 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 3/7
E 5.10  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.75
% ” 6.2  Lift motor rating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2
7/‘.""5 g %, 6.3  Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no \
7 . % 6.4  Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24/80 (100)
:Eq — %I é 6.5 B Battery weight +/-5% kg 2X25
. / -u%' 6.6  Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
é \ 8.1 Type of drive control DC speed control
z.lk 8.4 Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69
A i
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Solid metal fork

One-piece punching and forming, reinforced steel
plate of fork roots, which can enhance the fork's rigidity
and load-bearing capacity.

QES15D
DOUBLE-LIFT
ELECTRIC PALLET
STACKER

Long handle S %
Q Capacity 1500 KGS mechanical steering, ergonomic, flexible handling. ™ SELE Q
” o
b Double-lifting design + L
S i @4
Suitable for small space work

— . . Thickened mast frame 0
i Compact design and economic _ | | . | e
- The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel O

<C
(Z; Short tu ming radius E— guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable. =
TS ™S O

%
. —
m —
AJ L]

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Emergency reverse

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time

Turtle speed demands.

Key lock Security and stability

_________________ The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
Hesims oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system

PU tandem wheel and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.
Stable and Durable

———
-
- o
——
——
o
i

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

—— T S S
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Technical Specification

OES15D % 13 Fower (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
1765 = 2410 2990 2500 S 14| Cperetorype Aol
(o Two stage mast S } 210 490 - .Fi iz tZ:: zzz:zt;i;?lt:: - C ?r::;) 5105; Q
m 2165 ~ 3210 3790 3300 s [N — _ | 'ﬂ
(Ii? — _ — — — _E 1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (m m-) 810 T,
U Two stage mast FFL _ =3 1.9  Wheelbase Y (mm) 1295 LCu)’
= (Full-Free-Lift - - - - - 21 Service weight - 647
Three stage mast - — - - - 2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 828/1326
E Three stage ma_st FEL N N - N _ 23 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 450/194 ﬁ
g (Full-Free-Lift) o Tires PU 5
;ZJI i o 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) $210X70 <
a I = E 3.3 Tire size, rear @ Xw (mm) $80X 70 (IT)
W ﬁ... 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $150X50 g
;I - _E 5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+1/4 ad
) 2 3.6 Track, front bio (mm) 540 IL_)
é 3.7 Track, rear b1 (mm) 360 5
AJ d 4.2 Lowered mast height hi (mm) 2015 L]
4.3 Free Lift height h2 (mm) /
! 44  Liftheight hs (mm) 2910
. 4.5 Extended mast height hs (mm) 3490
= = | 46  Initial lift hs (mm) 105
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. hi (mm) 690/1300
4.15 Height, lowered hiz (mm) 90/80
X = 419 Overall length i) 1790
g j - C Q 420  Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 640
) % -*-l 421  Overall width b1 (mm) 800/
) 422  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60/200/1150
* 4,25  Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 560
@:5"‘ 432  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase mz2 (mm) 30
' ' Y s 4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2230
L y cé E 434  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2305
- 11 ] 4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1600
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4/4.5
7 B 12 _ 1 _ % % _ 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.09/0.1
// g_‘g 5i3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.1/0.09
‘ /4 E 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 3/7
7/ 2 % } = 510  Service brake Electromagnetic
/ _ 6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.75
= / T /} 2 'go 6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2
/ ° % 6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no /
/ ' / * g 6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24/80 (100)
' //é \ O ‘ % 6.5 B Battery weight '+/-'5% kg 2X25
7’ ; _ 6.6 Energy cohsumptlon acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h /
é \) // 8.1 Type of drive control DC speed control
d_a/ 2 X a ET’ 8.4 Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69
85 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 86
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QES15E-P
RIDER-CONTROL
ELECTRIC PALLET
STACKER

Capacity 1500 KGS
Lift up to 1600mm - 4000mm

Drive by lead-acid battery

Emergency reverse

O — A ———————— —

—————————————————

—— g
e
.._____-_
———
-
-
e

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach
and control, assuring safety for people
and vehicle.

www.gslift.com

Safety guardrail
Increase security and protect the safety of users

Solid metal fork

One-piece punching and forming, reinforced steel
plate of fork roots, which can enhance the fork's rigidity
and load-bearing capacity.

Thickened mast frame

The mast is equipped with precision steel side wheel
guide to reduce friction and make the mast more stable.

ELECTRIC STACKER QESI15E-P

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 38



Tecﬂhnical Specification

Lowered mast height Free Lift height Lift height Extended mast height Lift+fork height - Manufacturer’s type designation -
hl(mm) h2(mm) h3(mm) h4(mm) h3+h13(mm)
QES15E-P ;g 1.3 Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
Single stage mast 2030 - 1510 2030 1600 uEn 14  Operator type Rider-control
9 S — : B o : ;
v Two stage mast o : = e o Eﬂ 1!8 Load distance éer;ltre of drive axle to fork X (.m.m) 685 Il:ln-l
7= 2280 - 3410 3960 3500 E 1‘9 — ’ - —
M 2530 - 3910 4460 4000 = -e_e'base. S e ﬂ
U Two stage mast FFL = 2.1 Service weight kg 620 e
(Full-Free-Lift) - - - B B %” 2.2  Axleloading, laden front/rear kg \
Tl = — i~ — = = 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \ Y
r||_-| Three stage mast FFL ~ ~ _ _ ~ 3.1 Tires PU §
g (Full-Free-Lift) . 3.2 Tire size, front @ Xw (mm) ®210X 70 (q-:)
2y, B 33  Tiresize, rear @ Xw (mm) $80 X 70 —
® '% 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $115X55 8
('—,]) E 3.5  Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+1/2 Y
(I; B 36 Track front b1o (mm) 625 L—)
I_?ISI 3.7 Track, rear ba1 (mm) 400/520 Iil-l
AJ 4.2 Lowered mast height hi (mm) 1780 LLl
4.3 Free Lift height hz2 (mm) \
4.4 Lift height hs (mm) 2410
4.5 Extended mast height hs (mm) 2960
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. his (mm) 1090/1430
4.15 Height, lowered hiz (mm) 90
4,19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2030
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 880
4,21 Overall width b1 (mm) 820
4,22  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 55/160/1150 | 55/160/1220
4.25 Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 560/680
4.32  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
433  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2438
4.34  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2412
4,35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1560
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 4/4.5
% . 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.09/0.1
g E 5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.1/0.09
E 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 3/5
= 5.10  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 0.75
_E 6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2
%ﬂ 6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no \
g 6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24/80(100)
% 6.5 B Battery weight +/-5% kg 2X25
6.6 Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
g N 8.1 Type of drive control DC speed control
8.4 Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69
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QES16-P / QES20-P
RIDER-CONTROL
ELECTRIC PALLET
STACKER

Capacity 1600 / 2000 KGS

Up to 6 meters

Drive by lead-acid battery
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Emergency reverse

Emergency button

Located where you can easily reach
and control, assuring safety for people
and vehicle.

91 www.gslift.com

Safety guardrail
Increase security and protect the safety of users

Solid metal fork

One-piece punching and forming, reinforced steel
plate of fork roots, which can enhance the fork's rigidity
and load-bearing capacity.

Lead-acid battery drive (Li-lon Battery optional)
Short charging time, long service life

Main Feature

High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

Variety battery capacity available

By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time
demands.

Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe.

Intelligent control system

Equipped with CAN-BUS technology, automatically monitoring the
status of the truck, and fault diagnosis.

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.
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Technical Specification

Lowered mast height Free Lift height Lift height
hl(mm) h2(mm) h3(mm)

Designation

Extended mast height
h4(mm)

Lift+fork height
h3+h13(mm)

Technical Specification

- Manufacturer’s type designation - QES-P

QES-P _E Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual) Battery
1760 _ 2410 2980 2500 bEn | | SRR Rider-contro!
o Two stage mast 2010 _ 2910 3480 3000 _FEn 1.5 Load capacity / Rated load Q(t) 1.6 2.0 -
m 2260 - 3410 3980 3500 [y 1© loadcentredistance i o0 o
(.IL) Two stage mast FFL E 1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork X (mm) 620 oy
o) (Full-Free-Lift) - - - - - =W 1.9  Wheelbase Y (mm) 1350 m
-'U — —~ = = = . 2.1  Service weight kg 1250 (@4
= 1840 1240 3910 4480 4000 %" 2.2  Axleloading, laden front/rear kg \ T
ﬁ Three stage mast FFL 2010 1410 4410 4980 4500 = 2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg \ $
(.'\13 (Full-Free-Lift) 2180 1580 49;0 5480 5000 3.1  Tires PU —
o 2350 1750 5410 5980 5500 PRl 32 Tiresize, front @ Xw (mm) $250X 70 m
m) 2520 1920 5910 6480 6000 /B8 33 Tiresize, rear @ Xw (mm) 80X 70 (@4
'En 3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions) @ Xw (mm) $110X55
-(ITID;I g 35 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x+2/4 %
'2" 3.6. Track, front b1o (mm) _ 625 a
—~ 3.0 Track, rear bi1 (mm) 410/525 i
'8 4.2 Lowered mast height hi (mm) 1840 8
— 4.3 Free Lift height h2 (mm) 1330 —
f—Dl- 4.4 Lift height hz (mm) 4000 f_D,.
ffl_ 4.5 Extended mast height ha (Mmm) 4480 ff,.
?'.\) 4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. hisa (mm) \ ?-'3,
E 4.15 Height, lowered hiz (mm) 90 (:B_
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2080
> 420 Length to face of forks 2 (mm) 930
g 421  Overall width b1 (mm) 820
422  Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60/160/1150
4.25  Distance between fork-arms bs (mm) 570/685
4,32  Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase mz2 (mm) 30
4,33  Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2470
4.34  Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2465
4.35  Turning radius Wa (mm) 1560
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen Km/h 5.5/58
5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.1/0.12
g _ 53  Loweringspeed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.12/0.1
§ E 5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 5/8
E 5.10  Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kw 1.5(AC)
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 4.5% kw 2.2/3
_gﬂ 6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no \
S - Lead acaid battery o 24/210(270)
T 6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 — ' | V/Ah _ '
= Lithium battery (For option) 24/(150,175,200,230)
LB 65 B Battery weight +/-5% ke 200/250
6.6  Energy consumption acc: to VDI cycle kWh/h \
EE 8.1 Type of drive control AC speed control
8.4 Sound level at driver’s ear acc. to EN 12053 dB(A) 69
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Load capacity 1500 / 1800 KGS 3WE F 15 / 3WE F 18

Efficient, fast and environmentally

riendly 3-WHEEL ELECTRIC
Suitable for small space work FO R KL I FT

Economical

Compact

Small turning radius

Drive by lithium battery

W . \ co
— Foot acceleration \ —
m Foot braking Wl _ L
o E The handle is easily %
~ ; accessible ~—
% L0
M K =
= =
% Z
m —
- =
O <
- %
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LE, @
2 o
= —
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Main Feature

g High strength chassis design

The high strength chassis and compact design ensure the long life and
flexibility.Specifically supported by its perfect metal welding and
bending technology,and metal toughness as well.

V. W

U Security and stability

The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without Emergency switch + f; ..
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system Pin-code lock i B . b
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe. r— -

95 www.qgslift.com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 96



S o Technical Specification

3
3WEF15 3M 3WEF15 3M 3WEF15 3.5M
(Duplex mast wihout sideshift) (Duplex mast with sideshift) (Duplex mast wihout sideshift)
. Mast type H type steel
| ——
- Drive mode Front wheel drive
1208 I‘ Operation type Sit-on drive
!
—— oadcapecty ¢ -
‘ i Load center mm 400
Wheelbase L4 mm 1220
W . | F—— — | EPS(With/Without) Without E)I
I'%I | Service weight (without battery) kg 2420 2440 2445 LL
| n
E | Service weight (with battery) kg 2500 2520 2525 ;
) / I 100 Wheel material Rubber ™
T~ I ——— M=t . — - T- ~—
W | Wheel size, Front wheel mm 450X 140 LN
—i
I'EI'I Numbers of wheels (Hydraulic steering) 4 h
") II.'l .
E - al - Steering wheel mm 380X 110 ;
(00 . | _ ™M
Mast height when lowered H1I —mm 2075 2075 2325
Overall length L1 mm 2871 2519 2871
M —
E Body width mm 1014 L
—1
(:I Overall width mm 1040 é
A Roof height H2 mm 1992 O
@) LL
oy Max height when operation H3 mm 3862 4049 4362 (__)
% N Lift height H mm 80~3000 80~3000 80~3500 &
|Z Ground clearance F  mm 90 LL-LI)
— A | —
3 73 | 5 Fork length mm 1070 ™
Fork outside width mm 200~800
Min.turning radius WA mm 1603
' Fork Min.height mm 80
H
Fork thickness mm 35
C Fork width mm 100
S -
Lift free height mm / / /
Fork lean forward / backforward angle o 3/5
al — HC Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthway =~ RA  mm 3165 3203 3155
) g
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1000 crossway RA mm 3460 3499 3460
Q ‘ Travel speed, Laden / unladen km/h 8.0/9.0
Lift speed, laden / unladen mm/s 184/194
LD Lowering speed, laden / unladen mm/s 141/182 186/179 186/179
Max.gradeability, laden / unladen % 10
Drive motor power kw 4
. -] Lift motor power kw 3.5
—— n N | _
4 /4 % Battery voltage,nominal capacity V/Ah 48/135
_4 Battery weight Kg 80
Y - Battery size (LXW X H) mm 682X300X420
| —— -
- e o Brake Hydraulic brake
L1
N )
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S o Technical Specification

I3
3WEF15 3.5M 3WEF15 4M 3WEF15 4M
(Duplex mast with sideshift) (Triplex mast without sideshift) (Triplex mast with sideshift)
. Mast type H type steel
| ——
- Drive mode Front wheel drive
1208 I‘ Operation type Sit-on drive
J
—— oadcapecty ¢ -
‘ i Load center mm 400
Wheelbase L4 mm 1220
W s i B e - | EPS(With/Without) Without o0
| _ i
I'%I | Service weight (without battery) kg 2465 2635 2655 LL.
| n
E | Service weight (with battery) kg 2545 2715 2735 ;
on 7 | 100 Wheel material Rubber ™
T~ I ——— M=t . — - T- ~—
W | Wheel size, Front wheel mm 450X 140 LN
r—i
I'%'I Numbers of wheels (Hydraulic steering) 4 h
") "l .
E - Al - Steering wheel mm 380X110 ;
(00) . | | _ ™M
Mast height when lowered H1 mm 2325 1920 1920
- Overall length L1  mm 2919 2871 2919 —
E Body width mm 1014 —
—
g Overall width mm 1040 é
AJ Roof height H2 mm 1992 O
O LL
- Max height when operation H3 mm 4549 4808 4995 Q)
% Ny Lift height H mm 80~3500 80~3500 80~4000 &
|Z Ground clearance F o omm 90 LL-LI)
ﬂ 73 | 5 Fork length mm 1070 d
Fork outside width mm 200~800
Min.turning radius WA mm 1603
' Fork Min.height mm 80
H
Fork thickness mm 35
C Fork width mm 100
- - .
Lift free height mm / 1375 1375
Fork lean forward / backforward angle o 3/5
—~ HC Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthway RA  mm 3203 3172 3208
) &
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1000 crossway RA mm 3499 3473 3503
Q ‘ Travel speed, Laden / unladen km/h 8.0/9.0
Lift speed, laden / unladen mm/s 184/194
LD Lowering speed, laden / unladen mm/s 186/179 186/179 186/179
Max.gradeability, laden / unladen % 10
Drive motor power kw 4
. ] Lift motor power kw 3.5
—— n | F N | |
4 /4 % Battery voltage,nominal capacity V/Ah 48/135
_4 Battery weight kg 80
| - Battery size (LXW X H) mm 682X300X420
| —— -
L. L€ o Brake Hydraulic brake
L1
™ a
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Technical Specification

Mast type

Drive mode

Operation type

Load capacity

Load center

Wheelbase L4
EPS(With/Without)

Service weight (without battery)
Service weight (with battery)
Wheel material

Wheel size, Front wheel

Numbers of wheels (Hydraulic steering)

Steering wheel

Mast height when lowered H1
Overall length L1
Body width

Overall width

Roof height H2
Max height when operation H3
Lift height H
Ground clearance F
Fork length

Fork outside width

Min.turning radius WA

Fork Min.height

Fork thickness
Fork width
Lift free height

Fork lean forward / backforward angle

Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthway RA

Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1000 crossway RA
Travel speed, Laden / unladen

Lift speed, laden / unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen

Max.gradeability, laden / unladen

Drive motor power

Lift motor power

Battery voltage,nominal capacity

Battery weight

Battery size (LXW XH)

Brake

mm

mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm

mm

mm

mm
km/h
mm/s
mm/s
%
kw
Kw

V/Ah

mm

3WEF15 4.5M

(Triplex mast with sideshift)

3WEF15 4.5M

(Triplex mast without sideshift)

H type steel
Front wheel drive
Sit-on drive
1500
400
1220
Without
2660 2680
2740 2760
Rubber
450X 140
4
380X110
2085 2085
2871 2918
1014
1040
1992
5303 5490
80~4500 80~4500
90
1070
200~800
1603
80

395
100

1740 1740
3/5
31172 3208
3413 3503
8.0/9.0
184/194
186/179
10
4
3.9

48/135

80
682X 300X420

Hydraulic brake

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

3WEF15 4.8M

(Triplex mast without sideshift)

2670

2755

2185
2888

5603
80~4800

1640

2l 72

3473

o0
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=
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Technical Specification

3
3WEF15 4.8M 3WEF18 3M 3WEF18 3M
(Triplex mast with sideshift) (Duplex mast wihout sideshift) (Duplex mast wih sideshift)
. Mast type H type steel
] I ———— o nealdes
1208 Operation type Sit-on drive
Load capacity kg 1500 1800 1800
‘ Load center mm 400
Wheelbase L4 mm 1220 1370 1370
W ., |- ". EPS(With/Without) Without 'O_OI
I'%I | Service weight (without battery) kg 2695 2735 2755 LL.
| LLl
E | Service weight (with battery) kg 2775 2865 2885 ;
o1 7 ' 100 Wheel material Rubber ™M
™~ e - -1 . e,
w Wheel size, Front wheel mm 450X 140 445X 168 445X 168 Lr‘_lj
E Numbers of wheels (Hydraulic steering) 4 Li
L o ° L
E i, - Steering wheel mm 380X 110 384X 135 384 X135 ;
o™
&0 Mast height when lowered H1 mm 2185 2075 2075
Overall length L1 mm 2924 3026 3074
M —
= Body width mm 1014 1064 1064 L
—
QI Overall width mm 1040 1078 1078 é
A Roof height H2 mm 1992 @)
O LL
- Max height when operation H3 mm 5799 3862 4049 Q)
% N Lift height H mm 80~4800 80~3000 80~3000 &
A\
— Ground clearance F mm 90 L'il-')
3 H3 i Fork length mm 1070 w
Fork outside width mm 200~800 240~800 240~800
Min.turning radius WA mm 1603 1733 1733
' Fork Min.height mm 80
H
Fork thickness mm 35 40 40
Fork width mm 100 120 120
Lift free height mm 1640 / /
Fork lean forward / backforward angle o 3/5
T HC Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthway RA mm 3208 3305 3353
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1000 crossway RA mm 3503 3610 3649
Q ‘ Travel speed, Laden / unladen km/h 8.0/9.0
Lift speed, laden / unladen mm/s 184/194
LD Lowering speed, laden / unladen mm/s 186/179
Max.gradeability, laden / unladen % 10
Drive motor power kw 4 6 6
Lift motor power Kw 35 3.5 3.5
4 444 4 Battery voltage,nominal capacity V/Ah 48/135 48/200 48/200
_4 Battery weight kg 80 130 130
' - Battery size (LXWXH) mm 682X 300X420 682X 300 X600 682X 300 X600
- -
L€ Brake Hydraulic brake
- -
L1
N )
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Technical Specification

Mast type

Drive mode

Operation type

Load capacity

Load center

Wheelbase L4
EPS(With/Without)

Service weight (without battery)
Service weight (with battery)
Wheel material

Wheel size, Front wheel

Numbers of wheels (Hydraulic steering)

Steering wheel

Mast height when lowered H1
Overall length L1
Body width

Overall width

Roof height H2
Max height when operation H3
Lift height H
Ground clearance F
Fork length

Fork outside width

Min.turning radius WA

Fork Min.height

Fork thickness

Fork width

Lift free height

Fork lean forward / backforward angle

Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthway RA
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1000 crossway RA
Travel speed, Laden / unladen

Lift speed, laden / unladen

Lowering speed, laden / unladen

Max.gradeability, laden / unladen

Drive motor power

Lift motor power

Battery voltage,nominal capacity

Battery weight

Battery size (LXW XH)

Brake

mm

mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm

mm

mm

mm
km/h
mm/s
mm/s
%
kw
Kw

V/Ah

mm

3WEF18 3.5M

(Duplex mast wih sideshift)

3WEF18 3.5M

(Duplex mast wihout sideshift)

H type steel
Front wheel drive
Sit-on drive
1800
400
1370
Without
2760 2780
2890 2910
Rubber
445X 168
4
384X135
2325 23815
3026 3074
1064
1078
1992
4362 4549
80~3500 80~3500
90
1070
240~800
1733
80
40
120
/ /
3/5
3155 3203
3460 3499
8.0/9.0
184/194
186/179
10
6
3.5
48/200
130
682X 300 X600

Hydraulic brake

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

3WEF18 4M

(Triplex mast without sideshift)

2950

3080

1920
3043

4808
80~4000

1375

2l 72

3473
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S o Technical Specification

3
3WEF18 4M 3WEF18 4.5M 3WEF18 4.5M
(Triplex mast with sideshift) (Triplex mast without sideshift) (Triplex mast with sideshift)
. Mast type H type steel
| ——
- Drive mode Front wheel drive
1208 I‘ Operation type Sit-on drive
- |
—— oadcapecty ¢ -
‘ i Load center mm 400
Wheelbase L4 mm 1370
W . | F—— — EPS(With/Without) Without 'O_OI
E | Service weight (without battery) kg 2970 2975 2995 LL.
| "
E | Service weight (with battery) kg 3100 3105 3125 ;
Ul | 7 | 100 Wheel material Rubber ™
~—— I ——— M=t . - - T- : T~
W Wheel size, Front wheel mm 445X 168 LN
E —i
Numbers of wheels (Hydraulic steering) 4 Li
— R _ m
- ¥ - Steering wheel mm 384X135 ;
o™
<o Mast height when lowered H1 mm 1920 2085 2085
Overall length L1 mm 3079 3043 3079
M —
E Body width mm 1064 =
—
g Overall width mm 1078 é
A Roof height H2 mm 1992 @)
) LL
- Max height when operation H3 mm 4995 5303 5490 g
% N Lift height H mm 80~4000 80~4500 80~4500 &
2\ @,
— Ground clearance F mm 90 'il-l
ﬂ H3 i Fork length mm 1070 w
Fork outside width mm 240~800
Min.turning radius WA mm 1733
' Fork Min.height mm 80
H
Fork thickness mm 40
C Fork width mm 120
S -
Lift free height mm 1315 1740 1740
Fork lean forward / backforward angle o 3/5
—~ HC Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthway RA mm 3208 3172 3208
) &
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1000 crossway RA mm 3503 3473 3503
Q ‘ Travel speed, Laden / unladen km/h 8.0/9.0
Lift speed, laden / unladen mm/s 184/194
LD Lowering speed, laden / unladen mm/s 186/179
Max.gradeability, laden / unladen % 10
Drive motor power kw 6
. -] Lift motor power kw 3.5
—— n N | _
4 /4 % Battery voltage,nominal capacity V/Ah 48/200
_4 Battery weight kg 130
Y N Battery size (L XWX H) mm 682X 300600
| —— -
- e il Brake Hydraulic brake
L1
™ a
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S o Technical Specification

3WEF18 4.8M 3WEF18 4.8M
(Triplex mast without sideshift) (Triplex mast with sideshift)
. Mast type H type steel
| ——
- Drive mode Front wheel drive
1208 I‘ Operation type Sit-on drive
!
—— oadcapecy ¢ -
1 i Load center mm 400
Wheelbase L4 mm 1370
W . | F—— — | EPS(With/Without) Without 2
I'EI'I | Service weight (without battery) kg 2970 2990 LL
| LLl
E | Service weight (with battery) kg 3120 3140 ;
ok 7 l 100 Wheel material Rubber o™
S — e —— S = = — o — T‘ T~
W | Wheel size, Front wheel mm 445X 168 LN
1
I'EI'I Numbers of wheels (Hydraulic steering) 4 h
") "l .
E L. al - Steering wheel mm 384X 135 ;
| o™
o Mast height when lowered H1I mm 2185 2185
Overall length L1 mm 3043 3079
M —
FII_'I Body width mm 1064 —
—
g Overall width mm 1078 é
2 Roof height H2 mm 1992 O
M LL
I Max height when operation H3 mm 5603 51as @)
% T Lift height H  mm 80~4800 E
|Z Ground clearance F  mm 90 9
L LLl
E 73 | 5 Fork length mm 1070 d
Fork outside width mm 240~800
Min.turning radius WA mm 1733
| Fork Min.height mm 80
H
Fork thickness mm 40
C Fork width mm 120
S -
Lift free height mm 1640
Fork lean forward / backforward angle o 3/5
al g HE Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthway RA  mm 3322 3358
Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1000 crossway RA mm 3623 3653
Q Travel speed, Laden / unladen km/h 8.0/9.0
Lift speed, laden / unladen mm/s 184/194
LD Lowering speed, laden / unladen mm/s 186/179
Max.gradeability, laden / unladen % 10
Drive motor power kw 6
r Lift motor power kw 3.5
4 /44 74 Battery voltage,nominal capacity V/Ah 48/200
_4 Battery weight kg 130
Y - Battery size (LXW X H) mm 682 X300 X600
| —— -
L€ Brake Hydraulic brake
- -
L1
™ a
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PS0485 / PS0412 / PS0415
FP0485 [ FP0412 / FP0415

MANUAL PLATFORM

STACKER

Load capacity 400 KGS

This practical lifting device can be
used as working platform, runs up
and down on chromed tube frame.

Standard matching 2 universal
traceless casters with brake.

Standard matching two
load wheels.

" Model | | vsoss | esoa2 | psoas | feoass | reoarz | Fpoass
400 400 400 400 400 400

Load capacity kg
Max height mm 1075 1425
Lifting height mm 765 1115
Platform height mm 85-850 85-1200
Overall width mm 600 600
Platform size LXW mm 650X 576 650X 576
Fork size LXW mm 650X 110 650X 110
Wheel size mm ®127 X 40 ®127 X 40
Roller size mm ®75X40 ®75X40
Net weight mm 75 81
Packing pallet / pcs 4 4
Package size mm 1530X1330X750 1880 1330X750

www.gslift.com

Turn the manual valve to
lower the platform.

1725
1415
85-1500
600
650 X576
650X110
127 X40
O75X40
91
=

2140X 1340X%X 750

Step and press down the

foot bar to lift the platform.

980
650
200-850
590

650X 550

@©150X40
®150X40
70
4

1330
1000
200-1200
590
650 X550

®150X40
®150X40
76
4

1820X 1270X 750 2120X1300X 780

1630
1300
200-1500
590

650X 550

©150X40
®150%40
86
4

2310 X 1260 X750

Standard matching two

load wheels.

Load capacity
Max height
Lifting height
Platform height
Overall width
Platform size L X W
Fork size L X W
Wheel size
Roller size
Lifting speed, laden/unladen
Lowering speed, laden/unladen
Battery capacity
Motor power
Net weight
Packing

Package size

kg
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm/s
mm/s
v/ah
w
kg
pcs per pallet

mm

EPS0412 / EPS0415 / EFP0412 / EFP0415

ELECTRIC PLATFORM

STACKER

Load capacity 400 KGS

A range of highly manoeuvrable, lightweight
lifts, designed to take the strain out of any

lifting job from ground level to over shoulder
height heavy duty design.

1425
1115
85-1200
600
650X 576
650X 110
$127X40
®75%40
80/185
75/115

DC 12V/60AH
DC 12V/700W

109
i

1150X630X1510

Confirms to EN1757

Standard matching 2 universal
traceless casters with brake.

1725
1415
85-1500
600
650X 576
650X 110
®127X40
d75%40
80/185
75/115
DC 12V/60AH
DC 12V/700W
115
1

1150 X 640X 1860

1330
1000
200-1200
590
650X 550

®150%40
$150X 40
80/185
75/115
DC 12V/60AH
DC 12V/700W
108
1

1150 X 630X 1510

Emergency stop, Key to lock, With built-in charger, fast

Lifting and lowering button. and efficient charging.

EPS0412 EPS0415 EFP0412 EFP0415
400 400 400 400

1630
1300
200-1500
590
650X 550

d150%40
$150X 40
80/185
75/115
DC 12V/60AH
DC 12V/700W
114
1

1150 X 640X 1860

CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD.
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MULTIFUNCTIONAL DRUM DUMPERS SEMI ELECTRIC DRUM LIFTER CUM TILTER

@ Combined Eagle-grip structure and Anchor ear structure together ® Load capacity 520kg
® Lifting, transporting,stacking and weighting 55 gallon steel drums and 200L rimmed plastic drums ® High quality hydraulic power unit and maintenance-free battery
® Specialrolling technology of C-type frame has a strong security ® Special rolling technology of C-type frame has a strong security
® Drums can be manually hand rotated 180 degree & keep at any angle ® Combined Eagle-grip and Anchor ear structure is suitable for steel drums & plastic drums
® QDAA450-1: Kinds of scales can be chosen, accuracy up to £ 3%o ® QVYL520 & QYL520-1: Electric lifting & electric rotating
® QYL520A & QYL520A-1: Electric lifting & manual rotating

® QYL520-1 & QYL520A-1: Kinds of scales can be chosen,accuracy up to £3%o

-
8 . :
! LN
> —I
2 : 5
S - " | =
\ H
e | &
2 ﬂ ﬂ 3
A . TR } 10
= i =] sryu R o
o . 1
i ; ' Cy
H = I 175 ; ! H"\
T~~~ [ i <
()
Q 5 J. N
O 3 LN
> S i b
N F 8 >
m —_———y s o O
CID & —~—
& &
0150 @150 e g
. 1205 . Optional: Aluminum Alloy Reducer . -1
- 5
—
:I o S~
— % o
S 5
< —
@) ) e— | | >
O 3 '  2-9150
i f t | i %l ! ¥
I:E 260 1227 ) 5
|_
O —1
=, —
- QYL520A QYL550 —
= >
8 QYL520-1 QYL520A-1 5
: : -
= m- He (with scale) QVL5208 (with scale) kD0 E
—
% Load Capacity kg 520 520 520 520 550 E
» =
QDA450 QDA450-1 QDA450-S Net weight kg 280 308 269 274 280 -
&
Wheel Dimension |
(Front / Rear) mm  ®80X55/150X50 ®80X55/150X50 BD8OX55/150%X50 P8OX55/150X50 D8OX55 /150X 50 O
&
m- QDA450 QDA450-1(with scale) |QDA450-S(Stainless steel) Turning Radius mm 1620 1620 1620 1620 1620 B
LLl
Load capacity kg 450 350 700 Pump Unit Power  KW/h 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 d
Net weight kg 181 194 173 Battery AH/V 100/12 100/12 100/12 100/12 100/12 E
)
Caster dimension mm ®150X50 ®150X50 ®150X50 Lifting Speed mm/s 120 120 120 120 120
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TF15/TF30/TF50 / TF75 / TF100

SINGLE SCISSOR
MANUAL LIFT TABLE

The handle can be fold and
can put into the car trunk.
Lift the handle-bar to lower
the table top.

TG50/TG100

GRAND MANUAL LIFT
TABLE SINGLE SCISSOR

The handle can be fold and
can put into the car trunk.
Lift the handle-bar to lower
the table top.

-
N~
)
LL
|—
~—
L)
)
)
L
|—
S~
LN
i
)
L
'—
LLl
—
an
<C
I_
I_
Ll
1

r
T
_l
_I
B>
vy,
—
M
2 fixed casters with protection. Step and press down the foot 2 universal casters with brake 2 fixed casters with protection. Step and press down the foot 2 universal casters with brake
Safety for operator’s feet. bar to lift the table top. and protection. Safety for operator’s feet. bar to lift the table top. and protection.
Capacity kg 150 300 500 750 1000 Capacity kg 500 1000
Table height 290-915 13k
Table height mm 220-720 280/340-880  285/340-880 420-990 380-990 e o 360:1360
Size of table mm 1600X 810 2035 X750
Size of table mm 700X 450 X 36 g;gigggf gégiggg/ 1000X510X55 1016 X510X55
Size of wheel mm ®125X40 %18800;(4500
Size of wheel mm 100X 25 125X40 125X 40 147 X 50 125X 50 Azl l
FOOtE‘leaxah;I}:gchfS * Times it =200
FOOtE,IeaiaA :écr:fs 1o Times <28 <37 <27 <45 <82
Net weight Kg 154 198
Net weight Kg 46 77 81 125 140
Ground clearance mm 975 1000
Packing PC/ pallet 4/6 4 4 4 4 Packing Pc/pallet ) 1
Pa_cking size mm léggzgggiﬁgﬂ 1130X1030X1080  1130X1030X1080 1135X1210X1100 1350X1230X1050 Packing size mm 1800 < 930X 840 2320X810 X500
115 WWW.qSlift.Com CHANGXING QIANGSHENG MACHINERY CO.,LTD. 116



HIW1.0EU / HIW2.0EU /HIW3.0EU / HIW4.0EU TFD15/TFD35/ TFD70

ELECTRICLIFTING DOUBLE SCISSOR
PALTFORM MANUAL LIFT TABLE

3B0kgs C €

z 2
= 0
- - —_— —— Ll-
o — -
m - ~~
C L0
- A
T o
S j e
=) - ' —
Al High quality pump station with The handle can be fold and o
~— overload protection device to can put into the car trunk. -
L prevent overload damage. Lift the handle-bar to lower
= the table top. -
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— Remote control for lift up and Qil leak proof cylinder with Thickened fork with high 2 fixed casters with protection. Step and press down the foot 2 universal casters with brake
:Il down strong power strength steel Safety for operator’s feet. bar to lift the table top. and protection.
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Capacity kg 500 1000 2000 3000 _
Capacity kg 150 350 700
Height of platform mm 190-1010 190-1010 190-1010 220-1020
_ Table height mm 310-1260 355-1300 455-1500
Size of platform mm 1300 X 800
Net weight kg 160 220 280 320 Size of table mm 700X 500 910X 500 1220X 610
Llftll"lg time with loading S 15 35 40 28 Size Of Wheel mm 100X 32 125X 40 125 X 40
Lifting speed with loading mm/s 55 40 22 30 Footpedal s §
| | | e Times <47 <53 <97
Lowering speed with loading mm/s 40 35 33 40 5
motor kw 0.75 1.5 Net WE‘lght Kg 58 105 195
Packing Pc / pallet 2 Packing Pc / pallet 4 4 4
Packing size mm 1490 X 810X 530 1490 X810 X590
Packing size mm 1050X1010x 1010 1150X1030X 1010 1410X1380% 1170
Optionat voltage v/hz Single-Phase 230V, 50HZ / Three-Phase 380V, 50HZ
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ETF30/ETF35/ETF50/ ETF75 Load capacity 300 /350 /500 / 750 KGS .
| | Wear resistent roller
DOUBLE SCISSOR deally suited for use as a feeding table 2 fixed casters with protection. Safety for

ELECTRIC LIFT TABLE °"@n@scembliine operator’s feet,

Excellent hydraulic unit for raising table
top to the target height

Electrically operated table descent
control

Switch button

Just button up and down to control platform height,
this makes the operation convenient and efficient.

Swivel caster
2 universal casters with brake and protection.

ETF30/ETF35/ETF50 / ETF75
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Battery indicator

With battery display, easy to prepare charging
work in advance.

J19VL LI
LIFT TABLE

300 350 500 750

Load capacity kg
- Table height mm 290-880 370-1300 440-1025 420-970
M ain Featu re Table size mm 820X 500X 50 910X 500X 53 1010% 520X 50 1000X 510X 55
Wheel size mm ®125X40 125X 40 ®150 X 48 150X 48
. . . Overall length mm 1145 1210 1305 1345
Varlety battery CapaCIty avallable Height from ground to top of handle mm 920 920 970 935
By pairing battery volums and its chargers to match various work time ifting spee laden; unladen i B4 90/L10 ks 7o/R
d eman d S Lowing speed, laden/unladen mm 98/74 100/90 98/74 50/35
Lifting cycles (fully charged) 120 100 100 100
Battery capacity v/ah 4%12/10 4x12/10 2%12/15 4%x12/10
U Secu rity and Stabllity Vertical travel mm 590 930 585 550
: e ) _ _ _ Lifting motor power Kw 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
The hydraulic lifting system of this vehicle adopts the design without .
! ' : . ' - . Built-in charger (DC24V kw) Hr 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5
oil pipe, which greatly improves the reliability of the hydraulic system e e — " o o .
and reduces the risk of oil leakage of the joint or oil pipe. Net weight g 115 142 157 160
Packing pc/pallet 1 1 1 1
Packnig size mm 1260 X 620 X 640 1370X 630X 650 1420X 670X 700 1480X 730 X 700

e
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HTF-GOS5 / HTF-G10 HTF-U10
HTF-G20 ELECTRICLIFTING PALTFORM

E LECTRI C LI FTI N G PALTFO RM Compact Hydraulic design with all safety components

complying to EN1570
Compact Hydraulic design with all safety components

High pressure cylinder with dual safety function

complying to EN1570
T . o
- High pressure cylinder with dual safety function Hard chrome plated piston rods 5
g Hard chrome plated piston rods With emergency switch off and a 3m long control cable E
E With emergency switch off and a 3m long control cable "
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Capacity kg 1000 2000 Capacity kg 1000
Height of platform mm 86-760 82-760 100-1000 Height of platform mm 80-760
Size of platform mm 1020 X610 1450 % 1140 1560 1140 Size of platform mm 1450<1140
Net weight kg 95 250 376 Net weight kg 235
Lifting time with loading S 10 18 55 Lifting time with loading S 18
Lifting speed with loading mm/s 75 42 16 Lifting speed with loading mm/s 42
Lowering speed with loading mm/s 34 48 23 Lowering speed with loading mm/s 48
motor kw 0.75 motor kw 0.75
Packing Pc / pallet 2 Packing Pc / pallet 2
Packing size mm 1470X1160X 1500 Packing size mm 147011601500
Optionat voltage v/hz Single-Phase 230V, 50HZ / Three-Phase 380V, 50HZ Optionat voltage v/hz Single-Phase 230V, 50HZ / Three-Phase 380V, 50HZ
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